508604294 06/17/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI303640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katch Kan Limited	06/10/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Katch Kan Holdings Ltd.
Street Address:	8210 McIntyre Road NW
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Edmonton
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6E 5C4

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8936096

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7804480606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7804480606

Email: adrian@lambertlaw.ca
Correspondent Name: Simon H Lambert
Address Line 1: 10328 81 Avenue

Address Line 2: #200

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T6E 1X2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	931-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerdia de Kock	
SIGNATURE:	Gerdia de Kock	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed assignment KKL to KKH#page1.tif source=Signed assignment KKL to KKH#page2.tif

PATENT 508604294 REEL: 067745 FRAME: 0800

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor named below hereby assigns and confirms that the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee named below, whose address is as shown below, all of the Assignor's interest for Canada, the United States and the entire world in the following listed patent applications and/or patents, the inventions described therein, any patent granted from the patent applications, and any patent or patent application claiming domestic or foreign priority from any one or more of the patent applications, including the right to claim priority from the patent applications under any national law, international convention, international treaty or otherwise, including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other patent application or patent that includes the inventions, and including any and all of the Assignor's rights and interests at law or in equity for any and all compensation arising from any claim arising from the assignment of these patent rights:

CA Patent No. 2,855,042 filed June 25, 2014

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF A ROTARY CONTROL DEVICE INSERT OR A COMPONENT THEREOF

CA Patent No. 2,844,869 filed March 5, 2014 Title: RUBBER ELEMENT REMOVAL TOOL

US Patent No. 8,936,096 filed April 26, 2012 Title: RUBBER ELEMENT REMOVAL TOOL

US Patent No. 8,939,218 filed March 21, 2014

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF A ROTARY CONTROL DEVICE INSERT OR A COMPONENT THEREOF

US Patent No. 8,881,801 filed May 5, 2014

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF A ROTARY CONTROL DEVICE INSERT OR A COMPONENT THEREOF

Assignor will, without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the inventions and for additions and modifications thereto in any country.

Assignor enters into this assignment freely, and consents to disclosure of all personal information contained herein to the extent required to prosecute, maintain and enforce the rights assigned.

This assignment is governed by the laws of Alberta, Canada. This assignment may be signed in counterparts.

Signatures on next page.

PATENT REEL: 067745 FRAME: 0801

Assignor name: Katch Kan Limited
Signature of authorized representative of assignee:
Title of authorized representative of assignee: President &CEO
Date and place of signing by assignee: 6/10/2024 - Edmonton A13
Witness signature:  Witness name (print):   Tim Dibben
Assignee: Katch Kan Holdings Ltd.
Address of assignee: 8210 McIntyre Road NW, Edmonton, Alberta, 176E/5C4, Canada
Signature of authorized representative of assignee:  Title of authorized representative of assignee:  President CEO  Date and place of signing by assignee:  4/10/2024 - Edmonton, AB
Witness signature: JM
Witness signature.  Witness name (print): Tim D, bben

**RECORDED: 06/17/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 067745 FRAME: 0802